Appendix R

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE
ROLL OF TEACHING ELDERS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2021

Note: TPR means a "temporary pastor" who is serving as a stated supply pastor.

Temporary pastors also serve as interim pastors and parish associates in the Presbytery of

St. Augustine.

SO NOoOORWN =

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.

Alamsha, Lloyd
Albright, Joe
Ambler, Dale
Anderson, Adam
Anderson, Bryant
Bartholomew, John
Bayley, Dwight
Beebe, Jeff

Black, James
Bonkovsky, Fredrick

Borland, Tom

Honorably Retired

Pastor, Geneva & Dial Hope
Honorably Retired

Pastor, South Jacksonville
Pastor, Palms

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Pastor, Trinity

Honorably Retired & TPR, Mayport
University of California,

San Diego/University of Vienna
Honorably Retired

Bossuot, Vickie Thomas Chaplain, Riverside Presbyterian Residences

Boyd, Ina
Braley, Joshua
Brooks-Cope, Scott

Bullock, Jr., James
Burch, Dalton
Busby, Glen

Camp I, W. Hunter
Chawvis, Eric

Cho, Heong Seok
Comee, Lester

Cummings, Alan
Custis, Donald
Dalton, Norman
Davies, Craig S.
Dempsey, Beverly
DeVane, Chuck
Dickson, Glenn
DiGiusto, Carol
Diller, John
Dunnavan, Roger
Durkin, Priscilla

Dyson, Jo Anne

& Parish Associate, Lakewood
Chaplain, Haven Hospice
TPR, Bethlehem
Director of Pastoral Care Services,
Phoebe Ministries, Allentown, PA
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Pastor, Memorial
Honorably Retired
Pastor, Korean Jacksonville
Training Director, Young Life —
Florida Region & Parish Associate, Memorial
Pastor, Silver Springs Shores
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Interim Pastor, Highlands United
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired & Pastor Emeritus of Westminster
Honorably Retired
Pastor, Orange Park
Honorably Retired & Parish Associate, Memorial
Honorably Retired & Presbytery Area Relationship
Coordinator
Pastor, Fort King



35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

Emery Ill, William
Foxworth, Forrest.
Freeman, Charles

Furr-Vancini, Laurie

Ganyo, Douglas R.
Goodman, Gary P.
Goodrich, Kenneth
Goodwin, Jean
Goyer, Steve
Graham, Dan
Graham, Marcia

Graham-Johnson, Ann

Honorably Retired

Parish Associate, Fernandina Beach First
Pastor, Grace

Associate Pastor, Palms

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired & Pastor Emeritus, Community

Pastor, Lake City First

Chaplain, Westminster St. Augustine
Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Graham-Johnson, Larry Honorably Retired

Green, Larry
Green, Ricardo
Greer, Robert
Griffin, Wayne
Hallberg, Jennifer
Hamilton, Barbara
Hardesty, Gary
Harland, John
Harmon, Charles
Hart, Mattie
Hayes, Clifford
Haynes, Elizabeth
Hedrick, Alexandra
Henning, Debra
Higbee, Julie

Higginbotham, Jessi

Hilton, Thomas
Hoff, William

Holt, Daisy
Horne, Erin

Huff, John

Huh, Samuel
Hulsey, Steve
Hults, Mark
Hunter, John
Hwang, Tae Jun
Hyatt, Kimberly
Inglis, Holly Dillon
Johnson, Don
Johnson, Harry H.
Jones, Marc
Jones, Parrish
Jones IV, Walk
Kim, Do In

Gainesville Community Counseling Center
Faith UMC, Jacksonville

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Pastor, Jasper First

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired & TPR, Alachua First
Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired & Flagler College
Presbytery Stated Clerk

Honorable Retired & TPR, Crescent City First
Associate Pastor, Fernandina Beach First
Parish Associate, St. Giles

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Presbytery Area Relationship Coordinator
Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired & TPR, Lake Shore
Pastor, Gainesville First

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Executive Director, Cathedral Arts Project, Inc.
Ministry & Mission Coordinator, Presbytery
Pastor, Woodlawn

Honorably Retired

TPR, St. Andrews

Honorably Retired

Interim Associate, Ocala First

Chaplain, St. Vincent’s Medical Center



82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

Kling, Karl

Kwak, Keun R.
Landreth, Charles
Langer, Rebecca
Laughridge, Joy
Lays, Brian

Interim Pastor, Fernandina Beach First
Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Pastor, Lakewood

Pastor, Riverside

Lays, Sunelle Stander Parish Associate, Riverside

Lehr Camp, Amy
Lieberman, Chris
Lieberman, Joyce

Parish Associate, Memorial
Honorably Retired
Executive & Stated Clerk, Synod of South Atlantic

Link-Cummings, Rhonda Area Relationship Coordinator, Presbytery,

Lothman, Louis

Lovelady, Jonathan

Lugo-Berrios, Ana
Lyda, Cliff

& Interim Pastor, Weirsdale
Honorably Retired & Life Renewed Counseling
Pastor, St. Johns
Regional Gift Planner, ELCA Foundation
Honorably Retired & Interim Pastor, Palatka First

Marsh-Baum, Melanie Pastor, Community

Marshall, Gary O.
McChesney, David
McCollum, Sidney
McCoy, Sam
McCrosky, Jess
McGarity, Donald
Meadows, Asa

Medearis, Joseph A TPR, Arlington & Peace & Chaplain, Brooks Rehabilitation

Menzel, Richard
Meux, Joseph
Mossa, Donald
Neal, Larry
Palmer, Richard
Parsons, Reginald
Perry, Jesse
Porter-Buhl, Paige

Pastor, Countryside
Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Chaplain, Community Hospice
Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired

Putman, Rebecca Lawson Pastor, Westminster

Ragsdale, John
Rasco, Russell
Rigsby, Joseph W.
Roberts, Timothy
Rose, Susan
Ruark, Ray

Russell, William
Seaman, Bruce
Seymour, Larry
Sharps, Conrad
Sherrard, Peter
Shettler, Robert

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired & Area Relat. Coordinator
Stuart Congregational Church, Stuart, FL

Parish Associate, Memorial & Diakonos Solutions
Honorably Retired & Pastor Emeritus,

Ocala First

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired

Amelia Plantation Chapel, Fernandina Beach, FL
Honorably Retired

Honorably Retired



127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

©COoNO W=

Sickels, Earle
Smith, Richard
Stewart, Dale

Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired

Sudderth-Davis, Natasha Pastor, Perry First
Swanson, Jonathan Pastor, Hodges Boulevard

Sweet, Tina
Takis, Susan

Tenhor, Adrian (Ed)

Veltman, Dean
Walker, Thomas
Watson, Ron
Weimer, Rae O. |l
Welch, Jeffery
Williams, Michael
Wilson, Diane
Wood, Michaele
Wray, Clyde
Young, Jake

Clark, Janice
Hutto, Rebekah
Jones, Marla
Kendrick, James
Lee, Changwoo
McElroy, Patricia
McLean, Kathy
Medearis, Holly

Chaplain, Haven Hospice
Pastor, Green Cove Springs First
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Honorably Retired
Pastor, Ocala First
Honorably Retired
Pastor, Dunnellon
Honorably Retired

TPR, Starke First

Pastor, Kanapaha
Honorably Retired
Pastor, St. Giles

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE
CURRENT ROLL OF AT-LARGE
MEMBERS

Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge

Montgomery, Cynthia Without Charge

Reggin, Joe

Swoffard, Barbara

Thayer, Dan

Bidot, Juan

Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE
CURRENT ROLL OF INACTIVE
MEMBERS

Without Charge/lnactive



ok wn =

Ok wh =

1.
2.

©CoN>O W =

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE

CURRENT ROLL OF RULING ELDER COMMISSIONED TO PASTORAL

Kelly, Yvan

Lane, Tommy
Mergan, Shirley
Newhart, Belinda
Pangrass, Debbie
Wells, Joan

SERVICE

Kirkwood
Mclntosh
Mikesville
Fairfield
Marion Oaks
Williston First

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE

CURRENT ROLL OF LAY PASTORS CERTIFIED TO BE COMMISSIONED

Barnett, George
Barr, Roger
Fossett, Paul
Hadrava, Larry
Hoyer, Emily
Johns, Linda
Lukefahr, Jerie
McCrary, Robert
Myers, Dothlin

Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge
Without Charge

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE

CURRENT ROLL OF CERTIFIED CHRISTIAN EDUCATORS

Abbott Debbie
Broos, Anne Reid
Holly Inglis

Chris Lieberman
Sidney McCollum
Mary McKemy

Imhoff, David *
Mills, Robert

Hodges Boulevard
Memorial
Presbytery Staff
Retired

Retired

Retired

OTHER MINISTERS
LABORING WITHIN OUR
BOUNDS

ELCA TPR, Fort Caroline
Cooperative Baptist Fellowship TPR, San Mateo

* Received as temporary member of presbytery effective 10/15/19.



	PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE ROLL OF TEACHING ELDERS  AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2021
	PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE CURRENT ROLL OF AT-LARGE MEMBERS
	PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE CURRENT ROLL OF INACTIVE MEMBERS
	PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE
	PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE
	PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE
	OTHER MINISTERS LABORING WITHIN OUR BOUNDS

