Appendix R

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE ROLL OF TEACHING ELDERS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2021

Note: TPR means a "temporary pastor" who is serving as a stated supply pastor. Temporary pastors also serve as interim pastors and parish associates in the Presbytery of St. Augustine.

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Alamsha, Lloyd Albright, Joe Ambler, Dale Anderson, Adam Anderson, Bryant Bartholomew, John Bayley, Dwight Beebe, Jeff	Honorably Retired Pastor, Geneva & Dial Hope Honorably Retired Pastor, South Jacksonville Pastor, Palms Honorably Retired Honorably Retired Pastor, Trinity
9. 10.	Black, James Bonkovsky, Fredrick	Honorably Retired & TPR, Mayport University of California, San Diego/University of Vienna
11.	Borland, Tom	Honorably Retired
12.	Bossuot, Vickie Thom	•
13.	Boyd, Ina	Chaplain, Haven Hospice
14.	Braley, Joshua	TPR, Bethlehem
15.	Brooks-Cope, Scott	Director of Pastoral Care Services, Phoebe Ministries, Allentown, PA
16.	Bullock, Jr., James	Honorably Retired
17.	Burch, Dalton	Honorably Retired
18.	Busby, Glen	Honorably Retired
19.	Camp II, W. Hunter	Pastor, Memorial
20.	Chavis, Eric	Honorably Retired
21.	Cho, Heong Seok	Pastor, Korean Jacksonville
22.	Comee, Lester	Training Director, Young Life – Florida Region & Parish Associate, Memorial
23.	Cummings, Alan	Pastor, Silver Springs Shores
24.	Custis, Donald	Honorably Retired
25.	Dalton, Norman	Honorably Retired
26.	Davies, Craig S.	Honorably Retired
27.	Dempsey, Beverly	Interim Pastor, Highlands United
28.	DeVane, Chuck	Honorably Retired
29.	Dickson, Glenn	Honorably Retired & Pastor Emeritus of Westminster
30.	DiGiusto, Carol	Honorably Retired
31.	Diller, John	Pastor, Orange Park
32.	Dunnavan, Roger	Honorably Retired & Parish Associate, Memorial
33.	Durkin, Priscilla	Honorably Retired & Presbytery Area Relationship Coordinator
34.	Dyson, Jo Anne	Pastor, Fort King

35.	Emery III, William	Honorably Retired
36.	Foxworth, Forrest.	Parish Associate, Fernandina Beach First
37.	Freeman, Charles	Pastor, Grace
38.	Furr-Vancini, Laurie	Associate Pastor, Palms
39.	Ganyo, Douglas R.	Honorably Retired
40.	Goodman, Gary P.	Honorably Retired & Pastor Emeritus, Community
40. 41.	Goodrich, Kenneth	Pastor, Lake City First
41. 42.	Goodwin, Jean	Chaplain, Westminster St. Augustine
42. 43.	Goyer, Steve	
43. 44.	Graham, Dan	Honorably Retired
44. 45.	Graham, Marcia	Honorably Retired Honorably Retired
45. 46.	·	•
40. 47.	Graham-Johnson, Ar	•
47. 48.	Graham-Johnson, La	
	Green, Larry	Gainesville Community Counseling Center
49.	Green, Ricardo	Faith UMC, Jacksonville
50.	Greer, Robert	Honorably Retired
51.	Griffin, Wayne	Honorably Retired
52.	Hallberg, Jennifer	Pastor, Jasper First
53.	Hamilton, Barbara	Honorably Retired
54.	Hardesty, Gary	Honorably Retired & TPR, Alachua First
55.	Harland, John	Honorably Retired
56.	Harmon, Charles	Honorably Retired
57.	Hart, Mattie	Honorably Retired
58.	Hayes, Clifford	Honorably Retired
59.	Haynes, Elizabeth	Honorably Retired & Flagler College
60.	Hedrick, Alexandra	Presbytery Stated Clerk
61.	Henning, Debra	Honorable Retired & TPR, Crescent City First
62.	Higbee, Julie	Associate Pastor, Fernandina Beach First
63.	Higginbotham, Jessi	Parish Associate, St. Giles
64.	Hilton, Thomas	Honorably Retired
65.	Hoff, William	Honorably Retired
66.	Holt, Daisy	Honorably Retired
67.	Horne, Erin	Presbytery Area Relationship Coordinator
68.	Huff, John	Honorably Retired
69.	Huh, Samuel	Honorably Retired
70.	Hulsey, Steve	Honorably Retired & TPR, Lake Shore
71.	Hults, Mark	Pastor, Gainesville First
72.	Hunter, John	Honorably Retired
73.	Hwang, Tae Jun	Honorably Retired
74. 	Hyatt, Kimberly	Executive Director, Cathedral Arts Project, Inc.
75.	Inglis, Holly Dillon	Ministry & Mission Coordinator, Presbytery
76. 	Johnson, Don	Pastor, Woodlawn
77.	Johnson, Harry H.	Honorably Retired
78.	Jones, Marc	TPR, St. Andrews
79.	Jones, Parrish	Honorably Retired
80.	Jones IV, Walk	Interim Associate, Ocala First
81.	Kim, Do In	Chaplain, St. Vincent's Medical Center

82.	Kling, Karl	Interim Pastor, Fernandina Beach First
83.	Kwak, Keun R.	Honorably Retired
84.	Landreth, Charles	Honorably Retired
85.	Langer, Rebecca	Honorably Retired
86.	Laughridge, Joy	Pastor, Lakewood
87.	Lays, Brian	Pastor, Riverside
88.	•	r Parish Associate, Riverside
89.	Lehr Camp, Amy	Parish Associate, Memorial
90.	Lieberman, Chris	Honorably Retired
91.	Lieberman, Joyce	Executive & Stated Clerk, Synod of South Atlantic
92.		nda Area Relationship Coordinator, Presbytery,
<u></u> .	90,	& Interim Pastor, Weirsdale
93.	Lothman, Louis	Honorably Retired & Life Renewed Counseling
94.	Lovelady, Jonathan	Pastor, St. Johns
95.	Lugo-Berrios, Ana	Regional Gift Planner, ELCA Foundation
96.	Lyda, Cliff	Honorably Retired & Interim Pastor, Palatka First
97.	Marsh-Baum, Melani	•
98.	Marshall, Gary O.	Pastor, Countryside
99.	McChesney, David	Honorably Retired
100.	McCollum, Sidney	Honorably Retired
101.	McCoy, Sam	Honorably Retired
102.	McCrosky, Jess	Chaplain, Community Hospice
103.	McGarity, Donald	Honorably Retired
104.	Meadows, Asa	Honorably Retired
105.	Medearis, Joseph A	TPR, Arlington & Peace & Chaplain, Brooks Rehabilitation
106.	Menzel, Richard	Honorably Retired
100.	Meux, Joseph	Honorably Retired
107.	Mossa, Donald	Honorably Retired
100.	Neal, Larry	Honorably Retired
110.	Palmer, Richard	Honorably Retired
111.	Parsons, Reginald	Honorably Retired
112.	Perry, Jesse	Honorably Retired
113.	Porter-Buhl, Paige	Honorably Retired
114.	Putman, Rebecca La	
115.	Ragsdale, John	Honorably Retired
115. 116.	Rasco, Russell	Honorably Retired
117.	Rigsby, Joseph W.	Honorably Retired & Area Relat. Coordinator
117.	Roberts, Timothy	Stuart Congregational Church, Stuart, FL
110.	Rose, Susan	Parish Associate, Memorial & Diakonos Solutions
119. 120.	-	
120.	Ruark, Ray	Honorably Retired & Pastor Emeritus, Ocala First
101	Dussell William	
121.	Russell, William	Honorably Retired
122.	Seaman, Bruce	Honorably Retired
123.	Seymour, Larry	Honorably Retired
124.	Sharps, Conrad	Amelia Plantation Chapel, Fernandina Beach, FL
125. 126.	Sherrard, Peter	Honorably Retired
120.	Shettler, Robert	Honorably Retired

127.	Sickels, Earle	Honorably Retired
128.	Smith, Richard	Honorably Retired
129.	Stewart, Dale	Honorably Retired
130.	Sudderth-Davis, Nata	asha Pastor, Perry First
131.	Swanson, Jonathan	Pastor, Hodges Boulevard
132.	Sweet, Tina	Chaplain, Haven Hospice
133.	Takis, Susan	Pastor, Green Cove Springs First
134.	Tenhor, Adrian (Ed)	Honorably Retired
135.	Veltman, Dean	Honorably Retired
136.	Walker, Thomas	Honorably Retired
137.	Watson, Ron	Pastor, Ocala First
138.	Weimer, Rae O. II	Honorably Retired
139.	Welch, Jeffery	Pastor, Dunnellon
140.	Williams, Michael	Honorably Retired
141.	Wilson, Diane	TPR, Starke First
142.	Wood, Michaele	Pastor, Kanapaha
143.	Wray, Clyde	Honorably Retired
144.	Young, Jake	Pastor, St. Giles

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE CURRENT ROLL OF AT-LARGE MEMBERS

1.	Clark, Janice	Without Charge
2.	Hutto, Rebekah	Without Charge
3.	Jones, Marla	Without Charge
4.	Kendrick, James	Without Charge
5.	Lee, Changwoo	Without Charge
6.	McElroy, Patricia	Without Charge
7.	McLean, Kathy	Without Charge
8.	Medearis, Holly	Without Charge
9.	Montgomery, Cynthia	Without Charge
10.	Reggin, Joe	Without Charge
11.	Swoffard, Barbara	Without Charge
12.	Thayer, Dan	Without Charge

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE CURRENT ROLL OF INACTIVE MEMBERS

1. Bidot, Juan Without Charge/Inactive

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE CURRENT ROLL OF RULING ELDER COMMISSIONED TO PASTORAL SERVICE

1.	Kelly, Yvan	Kirkwood
2.	Lane, Tommy	McIntosh
3.	Mergan, Shirley	Mikesville
4.	Newhart, Belinda	Fairfield
5.	Pangrass, Debbie	Marion Oaks
6.	Wells. Joan	Williston First

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE CURRENT ROLL OF LAY PASTORS CERTIFIED TO BE COMMISSIONED

1.	Barnett, George	Without Charge
2.	Barr, Roger	Without Charge
3.	Fossett, Paul	Without Charge
4.	Hadrava, Larry	Without Charge
5.	Hoyer, Emily	Without Charge
6.	Johns, Linda	Without Charge
7.	Lukefahr, Jerie	Without Charge
8.	McCrary, Robert	Without Charge
9.	Myers, Dothlin	Without Charge

PRESBYTERY OF ST. AUGUSTINE CURRENT ROLL OF CERTIFIED CHRISTIAN EDUCATORS

1.	Abbott Debbie	Hodges Boulevard
2.	Broos, Anne Reid	Memorial
3.	Holly Inglis	Presbytery Staff
4.	Chris Lieberman	Retired
5.	Sidney McCollum	Retired
6.	Mary McKemy	Retired

OTHER MINISTERS LABORING WITHIN OUR BOUNDS

1.	Imhoff, David *	ELCA	TPR, Fort Caroline
2.	Mills, Robert	Cooperative Baptist Fellowship	o TPR, San Mateo

^{*} Received as temporary member of presbytery effective 10/15/19.